

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

5 WRIT PETITION NO. 9226 OF 2025

DADARAO S/O NAMDEV KALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Ninad P. Patil, Advocate for Petitioners
Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for Respondent/State
Mr. Ashok M. Misal, Advocate for Respondent No.6

...

6 WRIT PETITION NO. 9260 OF 2025

SUDHAKAR S/O SHRIMANT PANDHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Ninad P. Patil, Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. S. B. Kalel, AGP for Respondent/State
Mr. Ashok M. Misal, Advocate for Respondent No.6

...

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 9827 OF 2025

POPAT S/O BAPU SHELKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Ninad P. Patil, Advocate for Petitioners
Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent/State
Mr. Ashok M. Misal, Advocate for Respondent No.6

...

8 WRIT PETITION NO. 9900 OF 2025

KALYAN S/O MARUTI PASALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Ninad P. Patil, Advocate for Petitioners
Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for Respondent/State

Mr. Ashok M. Misal, Advocate for Respondent No.6

...

97 WRIT PETITION NO. 9832 OF 2025

TANAJI S/O TUKARAM MULE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Ninad P. Patil, Advocate for Petitioners

Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for Respondent/State

Mr. Ashok M. Misal, Advocate for Respondent No.6

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned AGP, on instructions, submits that meeting is scheduled by the authorities to consider the petitioners' cases for payment of compensation.
2. Stand over to 04/03/2026 at 02:30 p.m.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.) (NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)