

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

908) WRIT PETITION NO. 9827 OF 2025

Popat S/o Bapu Shelke And Ors.	...Petitioners
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Sec. Revenue And Forest Dept And Ors.	...Respondents

909) WRIT PETITION NO. 9900 OF 2025

Kalyan S/o Maruti Pasale And Ors.	...Petitioners
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Ors.	...Respondents

.....

None for Petitioners.

Ms. Tejas Jayprakash Kapre, learned AGP for the Respondent-State in both the Writ Petitions.

.....

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. The learned AGP for the respondent - State seeks time.
3. Stand over to 16th June 2026.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]